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Officer Mike Betten’s Presentation
Rescheduled to February’s Meeting...

As you know, our January meeting was cancelled, due to the weather. You may be wondering what happened to
the residential security presentation that Officer Mike Betten was going to make. This just in...it has been
confirmed that Officer Betten will be our guest speaker on Feb. 16. (Hopefully, the weather will cooperate.) So,
jot down your safety questions and concerns, and plan on attending our next meeting!

Want to stay informed of the latest?
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There’s no denying that everyone is busy. Perhaps you’ve wanted to attend a Friends and Neighbors Meeting, but
haven’t been able to for one reason or another. Well, let the Steering Committee keep you informed about and in
between meetings! Simply provide Palita Robinson with your contact information, and she’ll make sure you are
notified of upcoming events, changes (like meeting cancellations), and Web site updates. Palita’s phone number
is 642-1242, or you can e-mail Palita your email address at palita@sbcglobal.net.
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Date:
Feb. 9

Feb. 9

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

14

15

15

16

16

20

21
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23

Time:

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
11:30 a.m.

S p.m.
6:30 p.m.

7 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7 p.m.

11:30 am.

Activity/ Event:
Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting

Public Safety Committee Meeting

Planning Commission -

Boards and Commissions Meeting
State of the City

Address & Luncheon

Arts & Recreation Foundation of O.P. -
Boards and Commissions Meeting
Friends and Neighbors Meeting

Finance, Administration and Economic
Development Committee (FAED) -
City Council Committees Meeting
Indoor Triathlon

Overland Park Development Corporation -
Boards and Commissions Meeting
City Council Meeting

Citizens Advisory Council on
Parks & Recreation -

Boards and Commissions Meeting
Head Start of Shawnee Mission -
Crayon Box Tour

February Highlights... é"/\g_/

Location:

City Hall - Council Chamber,
8500 Santa Fe Drive
W. Jack Sanders Justice Center,
12400 Foster
City Hall - Council Chamber,
8500 Santa Fe
O.P. Convention Center,
6000 College Boulevard
Myron E. Scafe Building,
8500 Antioch
Tomahawk Elementary School,
6301 W 78th Street
City Hall - Council Chamber,
8500 Santa Fe Drive

Matt Ross Community Center,
8101 Marty
City Hall - Conf. Room 1,
8500 Santa Fe Drive
City Hall - Council Chamber,
8500 Santa Fe Drive
City Hall - Conf. Room 1,
8500 Santa Fe Drive

Head Start,
8155 Santa Fe Drive

Event information obtained from City of Overland Park and Historic Downtown Overland Park’s websites.

Your Steering Committee Officers are:

Chairperson: Palita Robinson - palita@sbcglobal.net
Vice Chairperson: Aron Robinson - aronpgr@sbcglobal.net
Secretary: Krista Kegerreis - kristakeger@yahoo.com
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Contact Info:

895-6190

327-6937,

Officer Matt Bregel

895-6190,
Leslie Karr
491-3600

327-6634

642-1242,
Palita Robinson
895-6000,
Kristy Stallings

895-6390,
Carl Cromer
895-6000

895-6151

Marian Cook
327-6631

649-9714




