City of Overland Park Neighborhood Conservation Program 8500 Antioch Overland Park, KS PRSRT STD U. S. Postage PAID S. M., Kansas Permit 319

# Friends and Neighbors February Meeting Wednesday, Feb. 16 - 6:30 p.m. Tomahawk Elementary School Library 6301 W 78th Street

# Friends and Neighbors Flyer February 2011





## Officer Mike Betten's Presentation Rescheduled to February's Meeting...

As you know, our January meeting was cancelled, due to the weather. You may be wondering what happened to the residential security presentation that Officer Mike Betten was going to make. This just in...it has been confirmed that Officer Betten will be our guest speaker on Feb. 16. (Hopefully, the weather will cooperate.) So, jot down your safety questions and concerns, and plan on attending our next meeting!



### Want to stay informed of the latest?



There's no denying that everyone is busy. Perhaps you've wanted to attend a Friends and Neighbors Meeting, but haven't been able to for one reason or another. Well, let the Steering Committee keep you informed about and in between meetings! Simply provide Palita Robinson with your contact information, and she'll make sure you are notified of upcoming events, changes (like meeting cancellations), and Web site updates. Palita's phone number is 642-1242, or you can e-mail Palita your email address at palita@sbcglobal.net.

Date:	Time:	Activity/ Event:	Location:	Contact Info
Feb. 9	7 p.m.	Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting	City Hall - Council Chamber, 8500 Santa Fe Drive	895-6190
Feb. 9	7 p.m.	Public Safety Committee Meeting	W. Jack Sanders Justice Center, 12400 Foster	327-6937, Officer Matt Bre
Feb. 14	1:30 p.m.	Planning Commission - Boards and Commissions Meeting	City Hall - Council Chamber, 8500 Santa Fe	895-6190, Leslie Karr
Feb. 15	11:30 a.m.	State of the City Address & Luncheon	O.P. Convention Center, 6000 College Boulevard	491-3600
Feb. 15	5 p.m.	Arts & Recreation Foundation of O.P Boards and Commissions Meeting	Myron E. Scafe Building, 8500 Antioch	327-6634
Feb. 16	6:30 p.m.	Friends and Neighbors Meeting	Tomahawk Elementary School, 6301 W 78th Street	642-1242, Palita Robinson
Feb. 16	7 p.m.	Finance, Administration and Economic Development Committee (FAED) - City Council Committees Meeting	City Hall - Council Chamber, 8500 Santa Fe Drive	895-6000, Kristy Stallings
Feb. 20	8:00 a.m.	Indoor Triathlon	Matt Ross Community Center, 8101 Marty	895-6390, Carl Cromer
Feb. 21	6:45 p.m.	Overland Park Development Corporation - Boards and Commissions Meeting	City Hall - Conf. Room 1, 8500 Santa Fe Drive	895-6000
Feb. 21	7:30 p.m.	City Council Meeting	City Hall - Council Chamber, 8500 Santa Fe Drive	895-6151 Marian Cook
Feb. 22	7 p.m.	Citizens Advisory Council on Parks & Recreation - Boards and Commissions Meeting	City Hall - Conf. Room 1, 8500 Santa Fe Drive	327-6631
Feb. 23	11:30 a.m.	Head Start of Shawnee Mission - Crayon Box Tour	Head Start, 8155 Santa Fe Drive	649-9714

### Your Steering Committee Officers are:

Chairperson: Palita Robinson - <u>palita@sbcglobal.net</u>
Vice Chairperson: Aron Robinson - <u>aronpgr@sbcglobal.net</u>
Secretary: Krista Kegerreis - <u>kristakeger@yahoo.com</u>

